products. While we consider such change of business environment to be a major business opportunity, if the development of new

products is delayed beyond our expectations, our financial results could be negatively affected.

8) Recruiting and training of human resources

In light of the further enhancement of R&D and sales competitiveness aiming at reinforcing overseas operations, the Group has

aggressively undertaken to recruit and train talented people. If we cannot recruit and train sufficient staff required to maintain

our business, our financial results could be negatively affected.

2. Situation of the Corporate Group
Since there is no change of the “Business System Chart (Business contents) in the latest Securities Report (Submitted

MEC COMPANY LTD. (4971) Financial Review for the Year Ended March 31, 2008

on June 25, 2007), disclosure is omitted.

3. Management Policy
Since there is no change of management policy in the Financial Report for the term ended March 2007 (Submitted on

May 14, 2007), disclosure is omitted. You can read the Financial Report of FY2006 on the following website:

Website of the Company:

http://www.mec-co.com/ir/pdf/38ki_honkessan.pdf

Website of the Tokyo Stock Exchange

http://www.tse.or.jp/disc/49710/200705140157-350e0500.pdf

MEC COMPANY LTD. ( 4971 ) Financial Review for the Year Ended March 31, 2008

4.  Financial Statements
（1）1. Consolidated Balance Sheet

Notes

1,000yen ％ 1,000yen ％ 1,000yen

ASSETS
Current assets:

１ Cash and deposits 3,591,240 3,667,056

２ Notes and accounts receivable-trade ※2 2,142,442 2,654,855

３ Short-term investment securities 50,000 50,000

４ Inventories 495,312 496,255

５ Deferred tax assets 118,610 125,916

６ Other 58,442 66,793

Allowance for doubtful accounts (12,831) (14,295)

Total current assets 6,443,216 61.2 7,046,582 60.9 603,366

Non-current assets:

１ Property, plant and equipment

(1)Buildings and structures ※1 2,192,701 2,582,617

   Accumulated depreciation (1,146,438) 1,046,263 (1,244,493) 1,338,124

(2)Machinery, equipment and vehicles ※1 1,344,085 1,409,265

   Accumulated depreciation (876,773) 467,311 (970,203) 439,062

(3)Tools, furniture and fixtures 409,256 540,761

   Accumulated depreciation (304,227) 105,028 (339,938) 200,822

(4)Land ※1 1,306,678 1,286,750

(5)Construction in progress 212,136 280,856

Total property, plant and equipment 3,137,417 29.8 3,545,615 30.6 408,197

２ Intangible assets

(1)Goodwill 27,531 20,872

(2)Other 71,446 57,589

Total intangible assets 98,978 0.9 78,461 0.7 (20,517)

３ Investments and other assets

(1)Investment sevurities 601,616 656,440

(2)Deferred tax assets ―　 ―　

(2)Other 270,763 261,277

 Allowance for doubtful accounts (21,574) (9,672)

Total investments and other assets 850,805 8.1 908,046 7.8 57,241

Total non-current assets 4,087,201 38.8 4,532,123 39.1 444,921

Total 10,530,418 100.0 11,578,706 100.0 1,048,287

Ⅰ　

Ⅱ　

Increase
( Decrease )

Amount Amount

As of As of
March 31, 2008March 31, 2007

４.　

MEC COMPANY LTD. ( 4971 ) Financial Review for the Year Ended March 31, 2008

注記
番号

1000yen ％ 1,000yen ％ 1,000yen
LIABILITES
Current liabilities:
１ Notes and accouts payable-trade 780,128 999,500
２ Short-term loans payable 130,000 480,000
３ Current portion of bonds 400,000 ―　
４ Accounts payable-other 268,342 332,821
５ Accrued expenses 73,054 85,778
６ Accrued income taxes 317,335 298,856
７ Reserve for bonuses 127,475 154,752
８ Reserve for dorectors' bonuses 21,406 ―　
９ Other 156,214 99,636

Total current liabilities 2,273,956 21.6 2,451,345 21.2 177,388
Non-current liabilities:
１ Long-term loans payable ―　 ―　
１ Deferred tax liabilities 321,520 270,936
２ Other 103,830 110,256

Total non-current liabilities 425,350 4.0 381,193 3.3 (44,157)
Total 2,699,307 25.6 2,832,538 24.5 133,231

NET ASSETS
Shareholders' equity:
１ Capiral stock 594,142 5.6 594,142 5.1 ―
２ Capiral surplus 446,358 4.2 446,358 3.9 ―
３ Rerained earnings 6,397,168 60.8 7,503,558 64.8 1,106,389
４ Treasury stock (47) 0 (47) 0 ―

Total shareholders' equity 7,437,621 70.6 8,544,011 73.8 1,106,389
Valuation and translation adjustments:

１
Valuation difference on avalable-for-sale
securities 250,563 2.4 94,013 0.8 (156,550)

２ Foreign currency transtation and 142,925 1.4 108,143 0.9 (34,782)
Total valuation and transtation adjustment 393,489 3.8 202,156 1.7 (191,333)
Total net assets 7,831,111 74.4 8,746,167 75.5 915,056
Total liabilities and net assets 10,530,418 100.0 11,578,706 100.0 1,048,287

（純

Ⅰ　

Ⅰ　

Ⅱ　

Ⅱ　

Increase
( Decrerase )

Amount Amount

March 31, 2007
As of

March 31, 2008
As of

MEC COMPANY LTD. ( 4971 ) Financial Review for the Year Ended March 31, 2008

( 2 ). Consolidated Statement of Income

Notes

1,000yen ％ 1,000yen ％ 1,000yen
Net sales 7,823,706 100.0 9,115,964 100.0 1,292,257

Costs of sales ※2 2,933,447 37.5 3,615,697 39.7 682,250

Gross profit 4,890,259 62.5 5,500,266 60.3 610,007

Selling, general and administrative expenses ※1.2 3,105,860 39.7 3,396,596 37.2 290,736

Operating income 1,784,398 22.8 2,103,670 23.1 319,271

Non-operating income

１ Interest income 14,413 26,648

２ Dividends income 3,181 6,849

３ Rent income on machinery 15,651 11,525

４ Foreign exchange gains 3,288 ―　

５ Other 20,776 57,311 0.7 14,638 59,661 0.7 2,350

Non-operating expenses

１ Interest expenses 9,031 7,862

２ Loss on valuation of investment securities 2,660 ―　

３ Loss on abandonment of inventories ―　 67,839

４ Rent expenses on rental machinery 15,675 10,875

5 Other 14,065 41,433 0.5 18,949 105,527 1.2 64,094

Ordinary income 1,800,277 23.0 2,057,804 22.6 257,527

Extraordinary income

１ Gain on sales of non-current assets ※3 987 987  0.0 2,499 2,499  0.0 1,511

Extraordinary loss

１ Loss on sales of non-current assets ※4 505 1,065

２ Loss on retirement of non-current assets ※5 11,941 12,447 0.1 15,535 16,601 0.2 4,153

Income before income taxes 1,788,817 22.9 2,043,703 22.4 254,885

Income taxes-current 559,303 568,109

Income taxes-deferred 45,362 604,665 7.8 49,132 617,241 6.8 12,576

Net income 1,184,152 15.1 1,426,461 15.6 242,309

Ⅵ　

Ⅶ　

Amount Amount

Ⅱ　

Ⅲ　

Ⅳ　

Ⅴ　

Ⅰ　

Increase
( Decrease )

Year ended March 31, 2008Year ended March 31, 2007

MEC COMPANY LTD. ( 4971 ) Financial Review for the Year Ended March31, 2008

（3）Consolidated Statements of Changes in Net Assets
　　　　 From April 1, 2006 to March 31, 2007 ( Thousands of yen )

Capital stock Capital surplus Retained earnings Treasury stock Shareholders' equity

Balance as of March 31, 2006 594,142 446,358 5,472,012 6,512,513

Changes of items during the period

Dividend from surplus　( note ) (132,414) (132,414)

Dividend from surplus ( interim ) (101,856) (101,856)

Directors' bonuses ( note ) (15,700) (15,700)

Net income 1,184,152 1,184,152

others (9,025) (9,025)

Purchases of treasury stock (47) (47)

Net changes of items other than
shareholders' equity

Changes of items during the period 925,155 (47) 925,108

Balance as of March 31, 2007 594,142 446,358 6,397,168 (47) 7,437,621

Valuation difference on
available-for-salw

securities

Foreign currency
translation adjustment

Valuation and
translation adjustments

Balance as of March 31, 2006 296,057 67,437 363,495 6,876,008

Changes of items during the period

Dividend from surplus ( note ) (132,414)

Dividend from surplus ( interim ) (101,856)

Directors' bonuses  ( note ) (15,700)

Net income 1,184,152

others (9,025)

Purchases of treasury stock (47)

Net changes of items other than
shareholders' equity (45,494) 75,488 29,994 29,994

Changes of items during the period (45,494) 75,488 29,994 955,102

Balance as of March 31, 2007 250,563 142,925 393,489 7,831,111

Shareholders' equity

Net assets

 Note : These are items of appropriation of earned surplus approved at the ordinary meeting of shareholders held in June 2006

Valuation and transiation adjustments

- 9 -

MEC COMPANY LTD. ( 4971 ) Financial Review for the Year Ended March31, 2008